The Company is exposed to risks arising from fluctuations in the price and sales volume of timber. When possible the Company
manages this risk by aligning its harvest volume to market supply and demand. Management performs regular industry trend
analysis to ensure that the Company’s pricing structure is in line with the market and to ensure that projected harvest volumes are
consistent with the expected demand.

14.2.5.3. Climate and Other Risks

 The Company’s live tree plantations are exposed to the risk of damage from climatic changes, diseases, forest fires and other
natural forces. The Company has extensive processes in place aimed at monitoring and mitigating those risks, including regular
forest health inspections and industry pest and disease surveys.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2 7 9 Diverse Opportunities

14.3. Sensitivity Analysis

14.3.1. Sensitivity Variation on Sales Price

 Net Present Value of the Biological Assets as appearing in the Statement of Financial Position are very sensitive to changes in the
average sales price applied. Simulations made for timber show that  an increase or decrease by 5% of the estimated future selling
price has the following effect on the Net Present Value of the Biological assets.

-5.0% +5.0%

31 March 2024  Rs'000  (29,217)  29,217

31 March 2023  Rs'000  (28,430)  28,430

14.3.2. Sensitivity Variation on Discount Rate

 Net Present Value of the Biological Assets as appearing in the Statement of Financial Position are very sensitive to changes in the
discount rate applied. Simulations made for timber show that  an increase or decrease by 1% of the estimated future discount rate
has the following effect on the Net Present Value of the Biological assets.

-1% +1%

31 March 2024 Rs'000  27,089  (23,911)

31 March 2023  Rs'000  26,067  (22,999)

14.4. Capitalization of Borrowing Costs

   Borrowing costs amounting to Rs.87.623 Million (Rs.74.992 Million in 2022/23) directly relating to investment in Biological Assets